VR10 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
• Non Isolated 1.0A Switching Regulator
• Regulated Single Outputs from 3.3 to 15VDC
• Wide Input Range to 36V
• SIP3 Package
• High Efficiency to 96%
• Class B Conducted & Radiated Emissions
• Short Circuit Protection
• Low 0.3mA Standby Input Current
• -40°C to +85°C Operation
• MTBF >2MHrs
• 3 Year Warranty
Dimensions:
VR10:
0.457 x 0.409 x 0.315" (11.6 x 10.4 x 8.0mm)
1.0 Amp
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1)
Max. Capacitive
Load
Efficiency(2)
Model Number
No Load Full Load Vin, Min. Vin, Max.
6-36V 3.3V 1.0A 1.0mA 660mA 680µF 90% 80% VR10S3V3
8-36V 5.0V 1.0A 0.3mA 720mA 680µF 93% 85% VR10S05
10-36V 6.5V 1.0A 0.3mA 740mA 680µF 93% 85% VR10S6V5
13-36V 9.0V 1.0A 0.3mA 760mA 680µF 94% 89% VR10S09
16-36V 12.0V 1.0A 0.3mA 810mA 680µF 95% 92% VR10S12
20-36V 15.0V 1.0A 0.3mA 802mA 680µF 96% 93% VR10S15
0.100 (2.54)
TYP.  0.200 (5.08)
0.
40
9
(1
0.
40
)
 0
.0
20
 (0
.5
0)
0.161 (4.10)
0.200 (5.08)
FRONT VIEW
0.028 (0.70)
0.012 (0.30)
0.
31
5
(8
.0
0)
0.457 (11.60)
0.091 (2.30)
UNDERSIDE VIEW
0.039 ( 1.00)
FOOTPRINT
(TOP VIEW)
1   2   3 1   2   3
1. All dimensions are in inches (mm)
2. Weight: 0.0041lbs (1.9g) approx.
3. Pin diameter: 0.02±0.004 (0.7±0.1)
4. Case & pin tolerance: ±0.02 (±0.5)
Notes
1. Full load input current measured at minimum input voltage.
2. Efficiency measured at full load.
3. Standard tube quantity 43 pcs.
Notes
Pin Connections
Pin Single
1 +Vin
2 Ground
3 +Vout
Mechanical Details
The VR10 provides a cost effective compact efficient switching regulator solution operating
from a wide range DC input. Output voltages start from 3.3V and the VR10 consumes as
little as 0.3mA when idle.
VR10 Series
www.xppower.com 2
DC-DC Converter
Input
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage 3.3 15 VDC See Models and Ratings table.
Initial Set Accuracy ±2.0 ±4.0/±3.0 % 3.3V/others (At full load).
Minimum Load 0 mA No minimum load required.
Line Regulation ±0.2 ±0.4 % Full load over input voltage range.
Load Regulation ±0.4 ±0.6 % Maximum variation applies to 3.3V output models.
Transient Response ±1 % For 50% load change. Recovery in 100µs.
Ripple & Noise 75 mV pk-pk 20 MHz bandwidth.
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, with auto recovery.
Maximum Capacitive Load See Models and Ratings table.
Temperature Coefficient 0.03 %/ ˚C
Overload Protection 2.2 A
Start-up Time 20 ms
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage Range 6 36 VDC See Models and Ratings table.
Input Filter Internal capacitor
Input Reflected Ripple 20 mA pk-pk
Input Surge 45 VDC For max. 100ms.
General
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Efficiency 93 % See models and ratings table.
Isolation: Input to Output 0 VDC Non isolated.
Switching Frequency 520 kHz At full load.
Mean Time Between Failure 2 MHrs MIL-HDBK-217F.
Weight 0.0041 (1.9) lb (g)
Case Material Non-conductive black plastic UL94V-0.
Pin Material Solder coated phosphor bronze C5191R-1/2H.
Potting Material Polyurethane type L780 UL94V-0 rated.
Water Wash Use de-ionised water only, dry thoroughly.
Soldering Temperature 260 °C
Wave solder peak, 1.5mm from case 10s max. Not suitable
for vapour phase soldering. For further details contact
XP Power applications team.
Environmental
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Operating Temperature -40 +85 °C See derating curves.
Storage Temperature -55 +125 °C
Case Temperature +120 °C
Humidity 95 %RH Non-condensing.
Cooling Natural convection.
VR10 Series
DC-DC Converter
3 09 July 2020
MOV L1 L2 C1 C2/C3 C4
S20K30 82µH 4.7mH
680µF/
50V
4.7µF/50V see C6
Part Number C5 C6
VR10S3V3
10µF/50V
22µF/10V
VR10S05 22µF/10V
VR10S6V5 22µF/16V
VR10S09 22µF/16V
VR10S12 22µF/25V
VR10S15 22µF/25V
Input Filter to meet Class B Conducted Emissions
Derating Curves
Typical Application
Application Notes
Fuse
+Vin
Ground
Load
C3
MOV
2
31
L1 L2
C1 C2
C4
Vin +Vo
GND
VR10
+ + + +
Ground Ground
+Vout
2
31
C5
VR10+Vin Vin +Vo
GND
C6
++
80
0
100
120
20
40
60
-40 0 40 8580
Ambient temperature (°C)
71
Vin ≤26V
>26V
3.3V/5V output
O
ut
pu
t p
ow
er
 (%
)
68 71
85
Vin ≤26V
>26V, ≤30V
80
0
120
20
40
60
-40 0 40 60
30
70
6.5/9V/12V/15V output
O
ut
pu
t p
ow
er
 (%
)
Ambient temperature (°C)
EMC: Immunity
Phenomenon Standard Test Level Criteria Notes & Conditions
ESD Immunity EN61000-4-2 ±6kV B Contact discharge.
Radiated Immunity EN61000-4-3 10V/m A
EFT/Burst EN61000-4-4 ±1.0kV B
See Application Notes
Surges EN61000-4-5 ±1.0kV B
Conducted Immunity EN61000-4-6 3Vrms A
EMC: Emissions
Phenomenon Standard Test Level Notes & Conditions
Conducted EN55032 Class B
See Application Notes
Radiated EN55032 Class B
Select fuse rating based on application input current.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Switching Voltage Regulators category:
Click to view products by  XP Power manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
FAN53610AUC33X  FAN53611AUC123X  FAN48610BUC33X  FAN48610BUC45X  FAN48617UC50X  R3  430464BB  KE177614
FAN53611AUC12X  MAX809TTR  NCV891234MW50R2G  NCP81103MNTXG  NCP81203PMNTXG  NCP81208MNTXG
NCP81109GMNTXG  SCY1751FCCT1G  NCP81109JMNTXG  AP3409ADNTR-G1  NCP81241MNTXG  LTM8064IY  LT8315EFE#TRPBF
LTM4664EY#PBF  LTM4668AIY#PBF  NCV1077CSTBT3G  XCL207A123CR-G  MPM54304GMN-0002  MPM54304GMN-0004
MPM54304GMN-0003  AP62300Z6-7  MP8757GL-P  MIC23356YFT-TR  LD8116CGL  HG2269M/TR  OB2269  XD3526  U6215A  U6215B
U6620S  LTC3412IFE  LT1425IS  MAX25203BATJA/VY+  MAX77874CEWM+  XC9236D08CER-G  MP3416GJ-P  MP5461GC-Z
MPQ4590GS-Z  MAX38640BENT18+T  MAX77511AEWB+  MAX20406AFOD/VY+  MAX20408AFOC/VY+